# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Typographical error on coversheet should be Reg. 1284042, processed previously recorded on Reel 003099 Frame 0230. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of an undivided part of assignors interest.	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Newco Winings, LLC		05/22/2012	CORPORATION: OHIO

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Newco Winings, LLC	
Street Address:	7555 Tyler Blvd.	
City:	Mentor	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44060	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1294042	AIRSERCO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2166214072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 216-621-2234 x 121

Email: ritakline@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: Rita E. Kline

Address Line 1: 1300 East Ninth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STI-191276
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rita E. Kline

TRADEMARK REEL: 004802 FRAME: 0803

700487789

12-3	0-2004				
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC ted States Patent and Trademark Office				
TRADEMAKES					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
BASF Aktiengesellschaft	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No				
	Name: Kanesho Soil Treatment SPRL/BVB				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:				
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Limited Partnership	Street Address: Boulevard de la Woluwe 60				
Corporation-State	City: Brussels				
X Other CORPORATION					
Citizenship (see guidelines) German	State:				
Execution Date(s) December 15, 2004	Country: Religium Zip: 8-1200  Association Citizenship				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No					
	Limited Partnership Citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐X Corporation Citizenship Belgian				
X Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship				
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No				
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1,294,042				
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing BASAMID					
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and				
Name: Keil & Weinkauf	registrations involved:				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
	Authorized to be charged by credit care				
Street Address: 1350 Connecticut Avenue NW	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Suite 1100	☐ Enclosed ☐ ☐				
City: Washington	8. Payment Information:				
State: DC Zip: 20036	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5 5				
Phone Number: 202-659-0100	Expiration Date 11-0345				
Fax Number: 202-659-0105					
Email Address:	Authorized User Name <u>Karen Stamper</u>				
9. Signature: January	12/20/04				
V Signature	Date				
Jason D. Voight Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	t) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				

12/28/2004 01 FC:8521

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003099 FRAME: 0230**  16. DEZ. 2004 20:01

REITSTUL, FER&PARTNER

NR. 7822 S. 5/17

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNOR: BASF Aktiengesellschaft

D-67056 Ludwigshafen

Germany

Nationality: German

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE: Kanesho Soil Treatment SPRL/BVBA

Boulevard de la Woluwe 60

B-1200 Brussels

<u>Belgium</u>

Nationality: Belgian

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in the following trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the identified registration thereof:

BASAMID: Registration No. 1.284.042

Mark

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment,

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents related to said registrations and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any litigation or proceeding relates thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavite required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said registrations and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

In witness whereof, we hereunto set our hands:

BASF Aktiengesellschaft

By: ppa. i.V. Schäfer

Title: Director Senior Counsel

Intellectual Property

Dated: December 15, 2004

RECORDED: 12/27/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 00<del>3000 TEMARK</del> 0231

REEL: 004802 FRAME: 0805



### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

May 30, 2012

PTAS

RITA E. KLINE 1300 EAST NINTH STREET SUITE 1700 CLEVELAND, OH 44114 900223799

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. According to the nature of conveyance you indicated that application number 1294042 is the incorrect number. In order for this document to be recorded the correct application number should be in the property type. Also, if you a correcting by declaration the nature of conveyance should indicate that. Fax back all pages to 571-273-0140.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) within 30 days from the date of this notice as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 1.8 or 1.10 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

Send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

TONYA LEE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004802 FRAME: 0806